1
dc1827af
DEMO MANUAL DC1827A
Description
LT3795
110V LED Controller with Spread
Spectrum Frequency Modulation
Demonstration Circuit 1827A features a 110V LED con-

200 TO 1
500 TO 1
100 TO 1 67 TO 1
20µs/DIV
ILED
100mA/DIV
5
dc1827af
DEMO MANUAL DC1827A
parts List
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 1 C1 Cap., X7R 1µF 100V 20% 1206 AVX 12061C105MAT2A
2 7 C2, C3, C4, C7, C8, C9 Cap., X7R 2.2µF 100V 10% 1210 Murata GRM32ER72A225KA35L
C10
3 1 C5 Cap., X5R 4.7µF 10V 10% 0603 AVX 0603ZD475KAT2A
4 1 C6 Cap., X7R 0.1µF 25V 10% 0603 AVX 06033C104KAT2A
5 1 C12 Cap., X7R 0.01µF 10V 10% 0603 AVX 0603ZC103KAT1A
6 1 D1 Schottky Diode 5A POWERDI5 Diodes Inc. PDS5100-13
7 1 L1 Inductor, 22µH HC9-SERIES Cooper Bussmann HC9-220-R
8 1 M1 Mosfet N-Channel, 120V/44A Super SO8 Infineon BSC190N12NS3G
9 1 M2 Mosfet P-Channel, 150V PowerPak 1212-8 Vishay Siliconix Si7115DN-T1-E3
10 1 RS1 Res., LRC 0.015 0.5W 1% 2010 IRC LRC-LR2010LF-01-R015-F
11 1 RS2 Res., LRC 0.620 0.5W 1% 2010 SEI CSRN2010FKR620
12 1 R4 Res., Chip 1.00M 0.06W 1% 0603 NIC NRC06F1004TRF
13 1 R5 Res., Chip 31.6k 0.06W 1% 0402 Vishay CRCW040231K6FKED
14 1 R6 Res., Chip 13.3k 0.06W 1% 0402 Vishay CRCW040213K3FKED
15 1 R7 Res., Chip 10k 0.06W 5% 0402 Vishay CRCW040210K0JNED
16 1 U1 I.C., LED Driver TSSOP28-FE/EB Linear Tech. Corp. LT3795EFE
Optional Demo Circuit Components
1 1 C13 Cap., X5R 0.1µF 25V 10% 0603 AVX 06033C104KAT2A
2 1 C11 Cap., X7R 0.01µF 10V 10% 0603 AVX 0603ZC103KAT1A
3 1 C14 Cap., X7R 0.047µF 16V 10% 0603 AVX 0603YC473KAT1A
4 0 C15, C16, C17, C18, Cap., 1210
C19
5 0 C20 Cap., 0402
6 0 C21 Cap., 12.5mm Dia.
7 1 D2 Ultra Fast Rect., 150V/1A SMA Fairchild Semi. ES1C
8 0 M3 Mosfet N-Channel SOT23
9 0 Q1,Q2 Trans., PNP SOT23 Zetex FMMT593
10 1 RS3 Res., LRC 0.015 0.5W 1% 2010 IRC LRC-LR2010LF-01-R015-F
11 1 R1 Res., Chip 499k 0.06W 1% 0603 Vishay CRCW0603499KFKEA
12 1 R2 Res., Chip 115k 0.06W 1% 0402 Vishay CRCW0402115KFKED
13 1 R3 Res., Chip 12.4k 0.06W 1% 0402 Vishay CRCW040212K4FKED
14 1 R8 Res./Jumper, Chip 0Ω 1/4W 1A 1206 Vishay CRCW12060000ZOEA
15 0 R9 Res., 1206
16 0 R10, R15, R19, R22 Res., 0402
17 1 R11 Res/Jumper, Chip 0Ω 1/16W 1A 0402 Vishay CRCW04020000Z0ED
18 0 R12, R13, R14, R18, R21,
R23, R24, R25, R26, R27,
R30, R31, R32
Res., 0603
19 4 R16, R17, R28, R29 Res., Chip 100k 0.06W 5% 0402 Vishay CRCW0402100KJNED
20 1 R20 Res./Jumper, Chip 0Ω 1/16W 1A 0603 Vishay CRCW06030000Z0EA
6
dc1827af
DEMO MANUAL DC1827A
parts List